

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Broadwater to Engrossed House Bill No. 805 by Representative Broadwater

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "(A)(3)" to "(A)(3) through (5)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 10, change "(A)(3)" to "(A)(3) through (5)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, delete line 16 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

7 "(3) "Exchange access facilities", "exchange access lines", or "lines" means
8 ~~all~~ lines; provided by the service"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 18, after "subscriber services tariffs," delete the remainder of the line and
11 delete lines 19 and 20 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

12 "or interconnected Voice over Internet Protocol (VoIP) service as defined in
13 47 CFR 9.3. For a Primary Rate Interface (PRI) circuit or other multiline service, the
14 number of exchange access facilities is equal to the capacity as activated by the
15 service supplier for"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

17 On page 1, line 21, after "outward" and before "calls" insert "voice"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 6

19 On page 1, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:

20 "(4) "Service supplier" means any person providing exchange telephone
21 service or interconnected Voice over Internet Protocol (VoIP) to any service user
22 throughout the parish.

23 (5) "Service user" means any person, not otherwise exempt from taxation,
24 who as an end user is provided exchange telephone service or interconnected Voice
25 over Internet Protocol (VoIP) in the parish."